

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5519/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023 in WA No. 1029/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. BISWARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53028/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53029/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3478/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.46682/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46684/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4289/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48752/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48751/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3635/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.53651/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53653/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4974/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.52809/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52811/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4992/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.53917/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53919/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(CIVIL) Dy No(s). 6690/2024(Item No. 64)

(IA No.56435/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56436/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3555/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.52351/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52353/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52352/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 4997/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.56309/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.56310/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6666/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.52542/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.52541/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 8508/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.56849/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.56848/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
WITH

SLP(C) Dy. No. 8510/2024 (Item No. 65)

(IA No.58375/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.58372/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 4993/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.58532/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.58533/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Khare, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Samal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Indrajit Mahanty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Mr. Satyajit Mahanty, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Madhusudan Jena, Adv.
Mrs. Prakshi Narang, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Saini, Adv.
Mr. Soubhagya Ranjan Pati, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Samal, Adv.
Mr. Bikram Singh Patel, Adv.

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Saini, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 28521 of 2023.

Learned counsel Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath accepts notice on
behalf of respondent(s) in Dy. No. 6666 of 2024.

Let notice be issued to the other respondents.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER