

REVISED

ITEM NO.19 + 63

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9245/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2023 in WP(C) No. 5214/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWAJIT SWAIN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61784/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61783/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

with

Diary No. 9807/2024

(c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 7717/2024

(for admission and I.R. and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

SLP (C) No. 6240/2024

(for admission)

Diary No. 10722/2024

(for admission and IR and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file SLP, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date : 15-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
 Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kanta Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 28521 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER