

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28521/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2023 in WP(C) No. 2070/2021 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITA LUHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2024 This petition was called on by way of mentioning today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

**UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.**
- 2. No orders required. List in usual course.**

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER**